
YMCA of Southwestern Indiana
2011 Evansville Half Marathon Team 13 Training - 8 Miler from YMCA
[Mileage is approximate and may vary by type of GPS device utilized while on-route]

DATE: Saturday, October 1
LOCATION: YMCA, Downtown branch
TIME: 7:00:00 AM departure / 6:50 announcements
PARKING: Lots adjacent to general YMCA vicinity, please leave main YMCA lot for YMCA patrons

Route Note Directions
BR / W Exit Y, R on Vine

L on 2nd
R on Adams/ Shawnee cross to Greenway

w Past Ohio R on Greenway
R on Franklin after exiting Greenway
L on Fulton 

W R on Ulhorn (sign for  animal control)
BR / W L Green Way to Park

Exit L to small Loop to Main
Exit on Main street

 Main street to Vine
R on Vine Back to Y
 
 
 

* map available @ mapmyrun.com
FPS
BR / W

Freezy Pop stop location to be determined
Bathrooms / Water fountain



Lots adjacent to general YMCA vicinity, please leave main YMCA lot for YMCA patrons

Point to Point
Cumulati

ve
-                            -          
0.32 0.32
0.84 1.16
0.30 1.46
1.86 3.32
0.35 3.37
1.03 4.70
0.24 4.94
0.84 5.78
0.55 6.33
1.09 7.42
0.39 7.81

  
  
  

Mileage

Freezy Pop stop location to be determined
Bathrooms / Water fountain


